502497439 09/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fu Man Herman LO	08/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dongguan Kidsme Industrial Limited		
Street Address:	Chang Shi High-Tech Park, Block G, 6th Economy Zone, Liwu Village, Wusha Management Zone, Changan Town		
City:	Dongguan, Guangdong		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	523850		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29467181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: B.Y.I.P., LTD.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1484 of General Post Office

Address Line 4: Hong Kong, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FH-1318-USDS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles S. Ho	
Signature:	/charles ho/	
Date:	09/17/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=executed assignment_FH-1318-USDS#page1.tif

REEL: 031216 FRAME: 0639

OF \$40.00 2946/18

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number: FH-1318-USDS									
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:									
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	LO, Fu	LO, Fu Man Herman							
made an inventio	on entitled:	Food Feeder Sac	<u>}</u>						
for which an app (Select one of the		Letters Patent of the	e United State	s:					
was filed in	i the U.S. F	itly herewith Patent and Tradema ation Serial No.:							
		Dongguan Kidsm	e Industrial L	imited					
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Add Country)	(Full Name, Address and Wusha Management Zone, Changan Town, Donoguan, Guangdong 52385)								
	***************************************	China	***************************************						
is desirous of ac obtained therefo		entire right, title and	t interest in ar	nd to said invention	and the Letters Patent to be				
One Dollar (\$1.0 acknowledged, a successors and for Letters Pater rights to claim p	00), and for Assignor, ir assigns, th at for said ir riority base	other good and valu dending to be legall e full and exclusive evention, including a	uable consider y bound, here right, title and till divisions, co etters Patent,	ation, the receipt of by selfs, assigns a interest in and to ontinuations, and c including reissues	nd transfers to Assignee, its said invention, all applications ontinuations-in-part thereof, all to be obtained therefor,				
		errants that no assig would conflict with			imbrance has been or will be				
a legal represen possession, rela thereto, to execu	tative there iting to the ite all instri	of, to supply all info making and practice iments proper to pa	rmation and e a of said inven tent the inven	vidence of which t tion, to testify in ar tion in the United S	e or its successors or assigns or the Assignor has knowledge or ny legal proceeding relating States of America and foreign a carry out the intent of this				
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.									

	Typed o	r Printed Name	<u></u>	ignature	Date				
SIGNATURE	LO, Fu	LO, Fu Man Herman		man Lo	× 30/8/2013				
		}			X				

(FH-1318-USDS/00171849v1)

PATENT REEL: 031216 FRAME: 0640

RECORDED: 09/17/2013